
mcf;'R"/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

Jt:rfteJ fcrnm/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~ ~a; ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
~ l!ci" .3f01{IffOT dN/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

~ ~ 

~ l!Cf 31o'RIRUT >mm-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
~ 

kl'{l<'lcri<"1'j,<JifTHIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 22/ (~./Ph . No.0471 - 2565669 / 2565726) 

5"-f!tfttc;r ~ trr ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt. 07.02.2025 

31ffif <f> { lcs? qffi cfi'r .3'IIT 'B' FoiChTiffirulCi CfiT<lT <f> ~ $"-~ c;:,qm Jt'iOi<'ll$01 J=lC;-c;r Fo1 Fck; l0 ~ cfil 0llCfr &1 On beha lf of the President of India, on line item-rate 

tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sfi'.~ 
fctcRur/Description ~/Details 

Sl. No. 

cfrJfm!T e.n- ct"i Q fl Q tHi\ kl'<'Clcri(14{Ji dt Cl iCi iOiCfi(>lOi ~ CfiT Ji {CFJi(1 I Up keeping of Air 
Cl1l<l CfiT ~m!Title of work 

~ ~" 
1. conditioning insta llations at VRC area, VSSC, Trivandrum 

ct"l Qfl Qf({il / {1') QJiv~"i/1:!03/ 1 2/2024-25 ~ 07.02 .2025 
2. ~-~ ~ R I E-Tender Notice No. 

" VSSC/CMG/A03/12/2024-25 Dated 07.02.2025 

~ dt tl' dT$" 3k1Jilfo1 <1 '(>l'ldl"(1' I Estimate cost put to 
3. ..) 

tender 
N 1.36 ~/Lakhs 

4. m 'RT ~ cfi'r TRro I Period of completion 
" 

1 ('QCfi'/One) 'Cilt!year 

5. ~ 0fm {'l'Tii 1~) I Earnest money deposit (EMD) ~82 ,720.00 

\SI\3 '1 <:·its m ~ 3fCfftT I Period for downloading: ~ ~elct>~UI I Bid clarifications: ~ ~-3ft ~ mn:d I Receipt of ~'* em ~ I Opening of 

~ 08.02.2025, 12.00 ~/hrs ~I to ~ 09.02.2025, 9.00 ~/hrs ~/to ~ tenders: ~ 19.02.2025 em tenders: ~ 21.02.2025 em 
16.02.2025, 23.00 ~/hrs 17.02.2025,12.00 ~/hrs 23.00 ~/hrs 15.00 ~/hrs 



2. tsffdT ~ :mOT AA &I ~ ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ CfiT Fa'1hT!f81R51l ~~ CfiT ~ Cf1To1T 6Tml The agency shall fulfi ll the following condi tions:-

Sfi.R 
SI.No. 

~/a . 

o:ITc/Note: 

tl"/b. 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ cl;" 11Ff('IJICh't01 cfu ~ ~ cl;" ~ 
ftcr1 CfiT ~ 6M ctl <'1 ~ "fiT('!" <fl'IT ct c;mo, 
~ 3f<>:<>iml('l101fll'( ~ CfiT tirl)t!i\Jf01Ch ~ ~ 
LRT ~ \JfTo1T ~I 
" Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. ~ w:nar m. ~ ~ cfu (>ffd1(1 

~ (>ffd1(1 cl1 40% * Chd1 01" ~/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost fliT/or) 
ii.c;T w:nar m. ~ ~ cfu (>ffd1(1 ~ 
(>ffd1(1 cl1 60%~ Chd1 01" ~/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost (tiT/or) 
iii . "QCf) w:nar m. ~ (>ffd1(1 ~ (>ffd1(1 

cl1 80% ~ Chd1 01" ~/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

a:frc/Note: 

~ tc! ~ 1in1TUT/Documentary .:> 
proof for the eligibility 

(m- CR" ~ ~ ~/To be scanned 
& uploaded) 

i)m ~rr c:mr q,'q'"],Ciiq ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ qufr{f SIJiiOiq~ cfu 
Sl Ji I fU1 ('I '>ffii I " 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii} fo1vfr qrfbiT ~ ~ ~ cfu quTc:rr 
SIJi iOiq;J cl;" "BT~l: ~ SIJi i Uiq~ (m 
tR~ ~) ~ ?\011illf6QI 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. w:rg m ~ 3-TT~m 6 100 t'r.3iR <IT 3i'R cfu a=n=rc=rr ct w ~ ~ ~ Cf1To1T <IT 
1 00 t'r.3iR <IT 3i'R cfu !l:'f1f(1T ~ W ~ ~ ~ Cf1To1T I .:> 
Similar work shall mean Operation of AC plants of minimum 100 TR capacity OR 
Maintenance of AC plants of minimum 100 TR capacity. 

ii. fc8r dW ChTliT CfiT ~. ~ ~ Cllt=('lfclCh J=W<T ~ 7% <;ffi1 ~ cfu "flltmUT ~ ~ <Stq,),('lfl ~ tR 
~ (>ffd1(1 'f(R ~ ~ \JfTo1T ~. ~ "JTUTa1T m "BJiTC(l ~ cfu ~ ~ ~ ct 
Slf('lc1"1Ch{Ui cfu ~ ~ "('ICfl cfu "\JfTQ"I .:> 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. N -Cf>W llltiliCf('l 3C;<fJ1 ct ~ ~ Chlli~Pa('l m ~/Ji ("lli'h01 ct ~ <:ITnr 01tT 6Tml 
.:> - " 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 

~ ~ ChTliT cl1 ~ "(>lldf/Applicable only t:fivq;" c=mr ~ ~ cj\Jl~Ch'(OI ~ cfu '>ffcil 
.:> " 

for Maintenance contract works - t:fivq;" ('l"m Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
~ ~ cj\Jl"ICh'I:Oi ~ ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. fo1fclcJ ~ ~ cj\Jl"ICh('l ('l"m f.1fcRJ ~ ~~ CfiT WT<1J01 CR f.1fcRJ C\f('II~\Jf 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISROt. <IT www.tenderwizard.com/IS.:>RO ~<Stfii$C: .:>~ 51301<"1)5 ~ "\JfT "fi"Ch(1T i1 
fc$c:IT cj\Jl~Ch{Oi cfu ~ jq4Cf('l ~<Slfii$C: ~ ?;~IT$" df$" 61 ~-d)ccf cl;" ~ f.1fcRJ ~ \~ mrn­
~~ f<>1~e5 CfiT ~ 61 
I ender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard .in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd . through E-gateway. 

2 



4. ~ Clhild'!fi CfiT 513a1 ('{! s W ~ "B" fo:lfclc; ICfll { CfiT ~ ~ ~ tiD" ~ ~ ~I fo:lfclc;ICfll{ 
~ ~ fctw dT"Q" C\<frlld;Ji (i(=q"~"'tl'T<1 fam ~ {klllfGC1 fctw ~I lli?; qrm dl<IT fct> cf 
.mer~~ CfiT ~ ~ m 6 ~ "M ~ CfiT ~ fii;-m ~~ 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~m cf; ~ 34.QCfC1 tro 1 ~ fclfo:IR;lSc ~ cf; ~ iiflTia1T ~ ufti, J1idT nfrc; ~ I ~ 
~ nfrc; I ffi!rr ~. q~QflQ flfi\ ~. Rl'6dcrlCi4{J1 - 695 022 cf; am=r q{ ~ 31a1 flRlCi ~ 
~ ~ %J1is ~ (<:rr) ~ 31a1flfilJ ~ ~ anr ~ dTTW cfi -m ~~~~I iiflTia1T 
im -mw. ~ )ITC(1" ~ cf:r 3ffi1if ~ -B- 1so ~ (1Cfi ~ &aiT 1 llt?; ~. 3151' cfi -m ~ 3:rt'r 
~ 6 ill ~JIT CfiT ~ tf ~ a1Cfle'iCfl{U I ~ ~ 3ffi ~ fo:lfclt;ICfll{l cfi ~ ~ cf;'r 
crrcRfr fam e;:_qm ~ I $<'lct\:;lfo:lct> -m ~ cf;'r '31Wdfrl 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refu nd of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ CWT<11~ ~ ~ Cflf CJCIT Cfl{cA ell <'1 Q <A Q fl Q <A$ <rfa1cT CfiT Q <A Q fl Q <A$ ~ 31ltlR nrcJ01 I 
3C\llll<A ~ Yvi'ICfl{UI \>l<f11 014':1 'liT ~ ~ cfi?; (gr~)l~ QCf dJfJi ~ ~ (~~)lcti<R" 
~~~ ~ ~ ~ (~~)t~T%~lfc l!Cf ~ ~m <:rr Q<AQflQ<H$ ~ e;:_qm 
fclfo:IR\lSc ~ 31a"ll" ~ ~ ~ ciu1~ Cfl{ OI \>l<HI0 14':1 ~ Cf){OlT ~~ nrcJ011\>l <HI 014"1 ~ cf:r 
~ ~~~ df$" ~ fc1fu C1Cfi ~ ~ ~I -=> 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. jq;QCf(1 tro 1 ~ fclfo:IR\lSC ~ ~ 3ffi ~ q{ 3'f ~. ~ QCf ~ ~ - ~. 
q"IQfJQ{"lfi\ ~ cf; ct> I<Ml <1 ~ ~fclt; I Q ~~I -=> 

.:> 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division -
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ Cflf <H(;r w.ra=r, ~ ~ cf;'r ~ R1ftt 3ffi ~ CfiT 'liT ~ ~. :N ~. ~ l!Cf 
~ ~ "_ ~. q"'IQflQflfi\ c:f<irr cf; Cfllllh>ill ~. ~ C1Cfi tiT flCF, ~ I ~ tiTR CfiT crfmc:rr 
~. ~ ~ '3lTo1T ~I lli?; ~ ~ cf:r ~ ~ 3ffi ~ CfiT 'liT ~ ~ ~ ~ 
)ITC(1" ~ -=>cf;'r ~ 6 ill ~ CfiT mt' C1'R q{ 31<fd'lct>C1 ~ ~I 

c.. 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ CWT<11~ ~ ~ Cflf CJCIT ct>{cAcfl<'l Q<HQflQ<H$ <rfa1cT CfiT Q<HQflQ<H$ ~ m ~ 1 
3C\llllJi ~ Yul~Cf){O I \>l Ji l014':1 m Yu1lCfl{OI \>lJil014':1 ~ ~ 5(~) ~ fJRlC11a1fl l{ 3ia1\>l<H i fU1Ci m ~ 
~ ~ ~~ jq;Qq:(i nrcJ01/\>lJil014':1 cf;'r m ~ 3'f ~. fo1<Hlur ~ ~ ~-'fifcgr, 
d'JQflQ fl fi\ ~. Rl'6C1crl<iY{Ji cfi ct>l<l~c>lll ~ ~ ~ cf:r ~ ~ CfiT c:rm Wf% q{ <:rr ~ ~ 
~ ~ .:>&aitl lli?; ~ ~ cf;'r ~ R1ftt CfiT 'Ci'm ~ q{ 'liT ~ ~ ~ ~ )ITC(1" ~ 
~ 6 ill mt' em- q-{" ~ ~ CfiT 31fq~Cf)Ci ~ ;JiTQdiT j 

c.. 
The MSMF units \.!aiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



8. ~ ~ *r .3ffiiJ:r ~ <8-~ cru ~ ~ Ch{itcH<'l f.:1fclc; l<'hl{l *r ii<'hai~ch'l "C!Cf c:nfUlfu:;qCfi 
~ ~ ~~ ii<'hai"l<h'l l!Cf CllfUlG<J<ti M ~ ~ 'R 3fTd'r fcR:c:rc:r #cfran- I Ji<"<l i<t>Oi fct;'Q- ~~ 
ii<'hai"l<h'i "C!Cf CllfUlG<J <t> ~ eli Ji<"<li<'hOi eli C\'Rro1, f.:1fclc;l<'hl{ C\CfRT ~ fct;'Q- dfC! ~fiii~\Jll <t>T fcR:c:rc:r 
~ * foifreJUT f<Rrr "\J1TQdTT I <&; "qrm miT fil> CfiT$" fa1fclcJ ~ ~ CfiT tffi o:rti" ~ <'IT Cl'6 ~ 
"'tRUT * 31 t=d'l Chi { Cf1"{ ~ ~ J1R ~ ~ <8- 3fTd'r *r mw 6<=f ~rrfJic;r" o:rti" fcn<:rr ;JiWJTT I ~ 
~. ~ fciftl (<ITnf f."1fclCII<'hl{l CfiT ~ ~ ~ ~) CfiT ~ *· ~ 3a=6T f."1fclCII<'hl{(*r 
~ ~ \J1T foifreJUT rmr ii<tiai"l<h'l <R<"<li<'h<r1" eli CI'Rro1 ~ m.r ~ 3ffi foifciG:r ~~~TiiT eli 
~ 3fTd'r *r mw *r ~I " .:> 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On open ing of Technical & commercial bid , further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in deta il. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical eva luation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m fifclCII<'hl{ *r ~ ~ <8- f.:1t>qiCIOi dJ'litr Jt q~ Ci mii fcFi<rr ;J!WJTTI <t1f<T W ~ 'IT, ~ 
man- \J1d1T 'R q~Cimii fcFi<rr "\JlTQdTTI ~ '{'[fti ~ ~ 6<=f fF" eli ~ 'R, fCl~<'h~ q;r I m ~r 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~. fa1fclcJ 'R ~ ~ ~ ~ ch'f 2% ~ 'R 31(>ldf f.:1t>qlc;Oi dl'litr 1J'f(i(1 *'" 
~ 61 .:> .:> 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ f.:1fclc;l<'hl{, f.:1 fcl c; 11J ~ ~ * ~. d]'q' fai?;~fCfi', fi~QJi\Jl~ I ~. filQJiSl I 311 ~. 
f1~QJ1Sl-tifclc;l ci/$01"lf."1<l{-~ / $01~f.:1<l{-~ / $01~f.:1<J{-~ I $01lf.:1<J{-~ *r q<§-~ eli 
~. ~ <t1T foifreJUT cRI ~man-~~~. fifclCII<'hl{l I ~eli ~<l~rl<'h ~ <8-, 
man- CfiR'UlT *· ~ ~ ~ ~.:>*'" ~ ~ ~~~.man-~ eli~.~-~ 
q1-~ ~alT *r ~I ~ Jt ~ mit" <1m ~ 6'cf IDJ1dfr * <lCf('l" ~ CfiT }l'l'q~~ 
310i<HlCIOi J1R qm 1AfC<1 ~eli~~ cfr ~I .:> .:> .:> .:> 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11 . ~ ~ {lt>c;;qffi *r 3fR * ~ ~ Ch{itCII<>ll ~ cr<lOiii<H <:rr ~ ~ fa1fclcJ CfiT ~ 
~ 6<=r ~<l ~ 6 3fR ~ CfiRUT ~ ~ ~ <:rr 1AfC(1 ~ fa1fclcJ31T <8- ~ ~ <t1T 3ffu<t>R­
rn<=rr 6 i -mfr f.:1 fcl Cll ci \J1T ~ ~RIT <8- w o:rtt ~ 6T <:rr <tiT$" ~ret ~ f.:1 fclc;l ChI { C\'Cl'RT ~~ 
fF" ~ ~ 6, 31fel~Cfil{ Cf1"{ ~ ~I " , 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fu lfi lled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. ~ ~ {lt>c;;qffi *'" 31'R * ~ ~ Ch{itCII<>l l ~ m .m?;~r '\J11i'r ~ * ~ m ahr -R 
q ~ Cl ~ 01 1 <:rr m *'" ~ -R Cfi"Jfr <t1T ~ 3ffu<t>R- rn<=rr 6 rmr f.:1 fcl c;1 Chi { ~ ~ -R <tiT$" ~ CJCIT o:rtt 
cRorrl 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer sha ll not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. ~ ~ {lt>c;;qffi *r 3fR * ~ ~ Ch{itCII<>ll ~ ~ CfiT 1:fUT ~ * 'liT ~ fci:R:fr :J.lm 
CfiT ~ ~ <t1T ~ rn<=rf 6 <1m f."1fclCII<'hl{ CfiT ~ dfC! ~ 'R fr"m ~~I 

" The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. fa1fcRJ cfi ~ 6t ~ m 3-rn0Ta1 m ~ ~ ~ qa1-~ ~ ~ ~ 6 3ffi ~ ~ qal­
~ ~ *r ~~r *r 6 ~ c;cmT ~ *r ~ fa1fcRJ .1Ffq~Cfil{ Cfi{" eft ~I - ..) 

Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. fa1fcRJ ~ Ch{cA Cl I <'ll ~ 'fRCflT{" c;cmT ~-~ q"{ ~ *r \J1 leA Cl I A'J ~ cfl .3fO'R1T{" ~ 
ChT ~ ~ CfiT ~ mill 61 - ..) 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. fai~c;IChl { ChT fcl'maT cfl ct?;- cfl N ~ 6t fa1fcRJ 0ld1T ~ *r ~ ~ eft ~ ~ ~ ~ 
3ffi ~ Chi<licrCl<l<Ti ~ ~<FeR(;!{ ~ ~ NCfiT I ~ ~ 0,'?1cfich'J ft~~ 61 m 301 c<1fct<'t<J1 
CfiT o:m=r ~ 'Bftrc:r ~ 6Tm '\J1T ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 6t 'Cfil'd1 Cfi{" ~ 6 m '\J1T ~ qif ~ 6 
3ffi '\J1T ~ fcl'maT 6t ~ {J\jjqf;l('t ~ CfiT <T1\J1cfich'i ft~~ 61 ~ c;qm ~ ~8 CfiT 

3<"<>i tl<Ti ~ q"{ ~ c;:_cmT ~ *r ~ fa1fcRJ ~ Cfi{" eft ~ C1m ~ faRw m-~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working . 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. 3q~Cf<'1 ttu 1 cfi 3fiRl'R ~ ~ cfi"r ~ ~ ~ ~-~-~ 120 ~ O<fi ~ ~I 
~ ~ ~ThGICfil't ~ ~ cfl m 3ftr.lT 1,R=(1lQ Qm1 'ffiiT t m ~ cfi"r ~rm ~ ~ ~ q;-u; 
q~aclC11 ~ t ~ fcrnm, ~ <tit ~ anfi t m ~ ~ f.R:ft ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
qlftlffif ~ ~ il<l1CI1T -am mu cfi so % (~ ~Rf) ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ t1 3rrdT, 
fai~GICfil't <tit ~ cfi"r qCI1~~GI ~ 3ITJT ~ cfi"r ~ ;nfi ~ ~I 

..) ..) 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy , be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. fa1fcRJ q"{ fu1oT<:r ~ q"{, m f.Tl~C:IChl{1 cfl 'ffm 'QCfi CRR ~~I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f.Tl ~ c; I Chi { c;:_cmT 3\Vf ~ 6t mfr Cfi{", ~~. 3d II f% <1 i , Bcrr Cfi{", J';fd1 :NcR .3iTftr ~r@r<;r ~ ~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. <'tChcrt~ch'J ~ cfl 'tfm {i"i..:rl~Qfl~ q C!tl..:rl"IQfltl \HiJUJq::tl *r ~ ~ *r ~~I 
..:> 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid . 

~ 
3-q" ~I Deputy Head 

'tftQIHg'l-~I CMD- Contracts 

5 



(1<hJl4?1-alfUIR4<h iffi;ft *" wr ~k1f(;)~<1 ?<fdla'i'i *" & 4?1" "lTt m ~ 4?1" ';;IW. ~ .3JFMr ID;;I 

tiT ~Fcl?il<h l !1 CfiT :!f~~'f?d ~ ~I 
SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO­

COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ ¢ 6c:r ~ ~ c;qm ~ fctv d'fQ' fl<HifC(:J '>l<FiiOiq::J I ., ., ' 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3 . qy::j'ill <FiTo1i;s ct 3la'ffiR' m ~ <1m ~ q ~<H 1 o 1 CfiT ~ ¢ CfiT C\f(i 1 a \Jf1 lJ<FilUT 1 ., (. ., 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. fat#~' ~ c;qm ~ ri 6q {1 <Fi I fC<i '1l <Fi I o I q 01 ~ ('~t=r tR CfiTCJ 'dl<:rr q:){) '1l <Fi I 01q 01~ 'B ~ 
' ., 

~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certif icates. 

5. ~~ct ~~ ~ 1(~01tr) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Appl icable). 

6. ~ <1m ~~ ci 01"!Ch{01 ~ ~ ~ 

Copy of PF and ESI registration number. 

7. fifclcJ ~ fl l <Fi I cr<l ~rc=if cl; 1)1'W1-1 cl; 3fO'Rl'R' ~ ~ cl; TIW 3R!<>l Wl (1 ~ fl <Fi I fC<i .3fCrtU ., ., 
ct ~ ~ ri Jt ~ ~ ~ '>lklill'&(il ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ri ~ ~ (~ ~. $".53)1 

" .,J " c. 

A list of completed works ind icating va lue of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8 . tfa:r I ~ ct &<:1ft I PA N I TAN detai ls. 

9 . 'ii"4'TiiT ~ WU I Earnest Money Deposit. 

1 0. &<:1ft~ c;j:;"qfoi ~~I Company Profi le with details. 

11 . \JftC!fit'l ci01'1Ch{OI '>l <FI IOiq::J IGST registration certificate. 

12. 3ikl~Cf(i ~ ~ ChT$" ~ riT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

Jii\C"CI9_u' iiTc / IMPORTANT NOTE 

~ CfiT ~ C'\h'llil\51 I ~ Q~Q'8Q~$ q;i}q;{OI CJI~IOiq'l , firtaGT ~ 4?1" ~ ~ ~ ~ <fiT ~ 

:n:m ~. 3'r '11Ulir, firn1ur vcr ~lffOT 'l13lTlT - ~. ~ ~ 3icrft!ff ck\. t[crr. ~ tft.3IT., 
fd't>a;i(1q'<~ - 695022, ~ cl; <hl4h>t4 'R' ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ GciTU ~ ~ 1 ~ ., ' 

FaiTlRJ ~ 4?1" ~ ~ ~ ~ <fiT m :n:m ~ ~ ~ 1 Q~Q'8Q~$ 4\il'lct>{OI CJI~Iolq'l CfiT ~ 

qfd- "CJITI=(1" ilffi *'" ~ ~. en FaiTlRJ <fiT ~ (1't{" tR" 31 'f~'lt(1 ~ ~~ 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or &ent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


